causes a material adjustment of replacement capex, provided such change is approved by our conflicts committee.

SXCP GUIDANCE AND RECONCILIATIONS

26 NAPTP 2015 MLP Investor Conference

Adjusted EBITDA and Distributable Cash

Flow Reconciliations

27 NAPTP 2015 MLP Investor Conference

Note: Historical periods have been recast to include Granite City operations (predecessor), which are subsequently adjusted out when
calculating distributable cash flow.  Please see Basis of Presentation for further details.
(1) Proforma adjustments made for changes in EBITDA and ongoing capex attributable to the partnership, cash interest costs, replacement

capital accruals, Corporate cost allocations, distribution levels and units outstanding.
(2) Proforma assumes dropdown of 75% in Granite City occurred January 1, 2015.
(3) Distribution cash coverage ratio is distributable cash flow divided by total estimated distributions to the limited and general partners.

 As

Reported

 As

Reported

 As

Reported

 As

Reported

 As

Reported

 As

Reported  Proforma

($ in millions)  Q1 ‘14  Q2 ‘14  Q3 ‘14  Q4 ‘14 FY ‘14 Q1 ‘15 Q1 ‘15(1,2)

Net cash provided by operating activities 7.0$   45.1$   34.5$   39.9$   126.5$   29.7$   29.7$

   Depreciation and amortization expense (13.0)   (13.6)   (13.7)   (14.0)   (54.3)   (14.6)   (14.6)

   Changes in working capital and other 31.7   (5.3)   6.3   (2.0)   30.7   1.3   1.3

   Loss on Debt Extinguishment -   (15.4)   -   -   (15.4)   -   -

Net income 25.7$   10.8$   27.1$   23.9$   87.5$   16.4$   16.4$

Add:

   Depreciation and amortization expense 13.0   13.6   13.7   14.0   54.3   14.6   14.6

   Interest expense, net 2.9   20.4   6.8   7.0   37.1   20.6   20.6

   Income tax expense/(benefit) 0.6   3.5   4.9   1.5   10.5   (3.3)   (3.3)

   Sales discounts (0.5)   -   -   (0.5)   -   -

Adjusted EBITDA 41.7$   48.3$   52.5$   46.4$   188.9$   48.3$   48.3$

   Adjusted EBITDA attributable to NCI (12.4)   (5.8)   (0.7)   (0.8)   (19.7)   (3.0)   (3.4)

   Adjusted EBITDA attributable to Predecessor (5.7)   (11.7)   (14.2)   (6.7)   (38.3)   (1.5)   -

Adjusted EBITDA attributable to SXCP 23.6$   30.8$   37.6$   38.9$   130.9$   43.8$   44.9$

Less:

   Ongoing capex (SXCP share) (2.7)   (4.7)   (4.6)   (3.2)   (15.2)   (2.7)   (2.7)

   Replacement capex accrual (0.9)   (1.2)   (1.4)   (1.4)   (4.9)   (1.7)   (1.8)

   Cash interest accrual (3.1)   (5.5)   (7.2)   (7.1)   (22.9)   (10.0)   (10.5)

   Cash tax accrual -   -   -   -   (0.1)   (0.1)
Distributable cash flow 16.9$   19.4$   24.4$   27.2$   87.9$   29.3$   29.8$

Quarterly Cash Distribution 19.2 19.8 20.5 22.2 81.7 23.8 23.8

 Distribution Cash Coverge Ratio(3)
0.88x 0.98x 1.19x 1.23x 1.08x 1.23x 1.25x

BASIS OF PRESENTATION (SXCP)
• On January 13, 2015, SunCoke Energy Partners, L.P. (“SXCP”) acquired a 75 percent interest in the Granite City cokemaking facility from SunCoke.

Because this was a transfer between entities under common control, all historical financial results of Granite City prior to the dropdown are
included in our SXCP financial results and presented on an “Attributable to Predecessor” basis. Prior year information has been recast to reflect
this required accounting treatment.

($ in millions, except per unit data) As Reported Low High